
Scoring 
for Rubber Bridge, Chicago & Duplicate

game = 100 points

Slam Bonus
Not Vul Vulnerable Not Vul Vulnerable

small slam grand slam

500 750 1000 1500

undoubled doubled redoubled
Not Vul Vulnerable Not Vul Vulnerable Not Vul Vulnerable

U
nd

er
tri

ck
s (

Pe
na

lti
es

)

1 down
2 down
3 down
4 down
5 down

100
200
300
400
500

50
100
150
200
250

100
300
500
800
1100

200
500
800
1100
1400

200
600
1000
1600
2200

400
1000
1600
2200
2800

Overtricks

undoubled doubled redoubled
Not Vul Vulnerable

as trick score
Not Vul Vulnerable Not Vul Vulnerable

100 200 200 400

1 and 50 (above the line in Rubber) ‘for the insult’
2 and 100 (above the line in Rubber) ‘for the insult’

Tr
ick

s b
id 

an
d m

ad
e

♣ & ♦

♥ & ♠
NTs = 40 1st trick 

20

30

30

40

60

60

80

undoubled doubled1 redoubled2

for each subsequent...

bonus for non-vulnerable game : 300

Rubber Bridge:

Chicago & Duplicate:
bonus for partscore : 50

bonus for vulnerable game : 500

Rubber & Chicago:
4/5 trump honours in one hand : 100
5/5 trump honours in one hand : 150

four aces in one hand in NTs : 150

winning the rubber 2-0 : 700
winning the rubber 2-1 : 500

game in an unfinished rubber : 300

PLEASE TURN OVER FOR EXAMPLES 

(80 Dbld, 120 Redbld)   



Examples
Assume you and your opponents play four hands of Bridge.   

  (1) They deal first, bid 3♠ and make an overtrick
  (2) We deal, bid 4♥ doubled and make an overtrick
  (3)  They bid 5♦ doubled and fail by four tricks
  (4) They bid 1NT redoubled and fail by a trick

Rubber Bridge

(*) You score 300 for game in an unfinished rubber.

Total difference in points: 1690 - 120 = 1570
Rounded to the nearest hundred (fifty rounds down): +16

Chicago

(1) 3 x 30 + 30 + 50 (partscore)
(2) 4 x 60 + 200 (vul dbld overtrick) + 50 (Insult) + 500 (vul game)
(3) Four down dbld vul = 1100
(4) One down redbld vul = 400

Duplicate
Duplicate scores are calculated in the 
same way as Chicago - easy as that!

 www.arobson.co.uk  Andrew Robson 2006

We They

240 (2)

30 (1)

90 (1)

800 (3)
100 (2)
50 (2)

200 (4)
300 (*)

(1) 3 x 30 (tricks bid and made) + 30 (overtrick)
(2) 4 x 60 (tricks bid and made doubled) + 50 (insult) 
+ 100 (dbld overtrick)
(3) Four down dbld non-vul  = 1100
(4) One down redbld vul = 400

Hand No. Vul: We (+) They (-)Chicago 5 Total (+/-)

Rounded (+/-)dealer
dealer

none

all

1
2
3
4

170 (1)
990 (2) 
1100 (3)
400 (4)

+2320

+23

(NB: playing part-scores do not carry over - as per Friday night)


