





### for Rubber Bridge, Chicago & Duplicate

Ŕ	undoubled	doubled <sup>1</sup>	redoubled <sup>2</sup>
$10^{10}$ $\bullet$ $\bullet$ $\bullet$ $10^{10}$ $\bullet$	20	40	80
	30	60	
$1.5^{5}$ NTs = 40 1 <sup>st</sup> trick (80 Dbld, 120 Redbld) for each subsequent	30	60	

<sup>1</sup> and 50 (above the line in Rubber) 'for the insult' <sup>2</sup> and 100 (above the line in Rubber) 'for the insult'

#### game = 100 points

	undoubled	doubled		redoubled	
	Not Vul Vulnerable	Not Vul Vulnerable		Not Vul Vulnerable	
Overtricks	as trick score	100	200	200	400

	small slam	grand slam		
	Not Vul Vulnerable	Not Vul Vulnerable		
Slam Bonus	500 750	1000 1500		

	undoubled		doubled		redoubled	
(Se	Not Vul Vulnerable		Not Vul Vulnerable		Not Vul Vulnerable	
(J <sup>udentricks</sup> (Pudentricks) (	50 100 150 200 250	100 200 300 400 500	100 300 500 800 1100	200 500 800 1100 1400	200 600 1000 1600 2200	400 1000 1600 2200 2800

Rubber Bridge:	winning the rubber 2-0 : 700 winning the rubber 2-1 : 500 game in an unfinished rubber : 300
Chicago & Duplicate:	bonus for partscore : 50 bonus for non-vulnerable game : 300 bonus for vulnerable game : 500
Rubber & Chicago:	<ul><li>4/5 trump honours in one hand : 100</li><li>5/5 trump honours in one hand : 150</li><li>four aces in one hand in NTs : 150</li></ul>



# Examples



#### Assume you and your opponents play four hands of Bridge.

(1) They deal first, bid  $3 \bigstar$  and make an overtrick

(2) We deal, bid 4♥ doubled and make an overtrick

(3) They bid 5 • doubled and fail by four tricks

(4) They bid 1NT redoubled and fail by a trick

## Rubber Bridge

We	They
300 <b>(*)</b>	
200 (4)	
800 <mark>(3</mark> )	
100 (2)	
50 <b>(2)</b>	30 (1)
240 <b>(2)</b>	90 (1)

(1)  $3 \times 30$  (tricks bid and made) + 30 (overtrick)

(2) 4 x 60 (tricks bid and made doubled) + 50 (insult) + 100 (dbld overtrick)

(3) Four down dbld non-vul = 1100

(4) One down redbld vul = 400

(\*) You score 300 for game in an unfinished rubber.

Total difference in points: 1690 - 120 = 1570Rounded to the nearest hundred (fifty rounds down): +16

### Chicago

(NB: playing part-scores do not carry over - as per Friday night)

Chicago 5	Hand No.	Vul:	We (+)	They (-)	Total (+/-)
$\backslash$	1	none		170 (1)	+2320
	2	dealer	990 <b>(2)</b>		Rounded (+/-)
	3	dealer	1100 <b>(3)</b>		+23
	4	all	400 <b>(4)</b>		125

(1)  $3 \times 30 + 30 + 50$  (partscore)

(2)  $4 \times 60 + 200$  (vul dbld overtrick) + 50 (Insult) + 500 (vul game)

(3) Four down dbld vul = 1100

(4) One down redbld vul = 400

### Duplicate

Duplicate scores are calculated in the same way as Chicago - easy as that!